
 

         BHAVAN VIDYALAYA, NEW CHANDIGARH 

 

GUIDELINES REGARDING PAYMENT OF FEES  

     (Session 2025-26) 
 

           

Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 

Please follow the following procedure for deposit of school fee : 
 

1. Open school’s website: www.bhavanchd.com/newchandigarh 

2. Click on the option “Pay Fee online” and then click on the option “Toddlers to Class X”. 

3. Enter the Admission Number of your ward (as provided by the school office) followed by 

Captcha and click on “Search”. 

4. Tick on the box and click on OK for acceptance of terms & conditions. 

5. Select the fees to be paid and click on Pay. 

6. Check the details on Payment summary page and then click on Proceed. 

7. Select your payment options such as Credit/Debit card/Pay from Bank Account (Net             Banking).  

8. Click on “Make payment” to complete the payment with your credentials. 

9. Receipt for payment of fee will be generated online which can be saved or printed as 

evidence for payment of fee (Please don’t make payment in repeated attempts once the 

transaction is successful and receipt is generated. Sometimes, server takes time to process 

the transaction). 

 
Fee may be deposited well within the time before the due date in order to avoid late fee charges 

and inconvenience due to heavy traffic at website in the last days of fee deposit. 

 
Parents are also advised that fee may be deposited by them only by using the interface 

provided by school for correct credit of fee for their ward and not by using other online 

modes like NEFT, IMPS etc. 

 
The details of fee to be paid are mentioned overleaf. 

 
 
 
 

Principal

http://www.bhavanchd.com/newchandigarh


       BHAVAN VIDYALAYA, NEW CHANDIGARH 
 

FEE STRUCTURE (2025-26) 

Toddlers to Class X   
 
 

One Time Charges (For New Admissions) Amount (Rs.) 

Admission Fee 60000 

Security (Refundable) 16200 

 

 

Tuition Fee (Payable Quarterly) 

Quarter 1 (April-June) 29370 

Quarter 2 (July-September) 29370 

Quarter 3 (October-December) 29370 

Quarter 4 (January-March) 29370 

 

Due Date of Fee Deposit 
 

a) Without late fee 10.04.2025
(Q1) 

15.07.2025 
(Q2) 

10.10.2025
(Q3) 

10.01.2026 
(Q4) 

b) With late fee of 
Rs. 100/- 

30.04.2025 31.07.2025 31.10.2025 31.01.2026 

 
 

NOTE: 

1. Tuition fee will be charged for all twelve months of the academic year. 

2. If the fee is not deposited, as per the schedule given above, the name of the student is liable 
to be struck off. Re-admission will be granted subject to availability of seats/at the orders of 
the Principal on deposit of Re-admission fee of Rs.1000/-. 

 
 

Re-admission 

charges along with 

fee applicable from 

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 

01.05.2025 01.08.2025 01.11.2025 01.02.2026 

 

 
 

Principal 


